FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	07-08-1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE		ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 87073.003 To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Co			ed original document.
l)	100756418		
Name of conveying party(ies): David Thomas Doyle, Anthony John lulian Danut Turlea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		2. Name and address of receiving Name: D & D Group P Internal Address: Street Address: 192 His City: Brookvale State ZIP: 2100 Country AU	arbord Road New South Water
		ZIP, 2186 Country AU	STRALIA CO
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No U
3. Nature of conveyance:			, ,
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam			
Execution Date:June 15, June 10 a	and June 16, 1998		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date	of the application is <u>June 10 and</u> B. Patent No.(s)	June 16, 1998
Additional numbers attached? No	,		
Name and address of party to whom corresponde should be mailed:	ence concerning document	Total number of applications involved: 1	and patents
Name: <u>Susan L. Preston</u> Internal Address: <u>Weiss, Jensen, Ellis (</u> Street Address: <u>520 Pike Street, Suite</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> , State: <u>WA</u> ZIP:			
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).	\$ <u>40</u>
		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
		(duplicate copy of this page attached it	f paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the statement of the statement and signature.	oing information is true and com	ect and any attached copy is a true	e copy of the original document.
Susan L. Preston	the standard		Date: June 26, 1998
	Signature	Total number of pa	aes comprisina cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		rotal number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet. 1
Civil No. 6631 6611 (CXP. 4764)	Do not detach t	nis portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information:	•	
Commi	ssioner and Assistant Secret: Box Assign Washington, D.		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet document and gathering the data needed, and come Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20	pleting and reviewing the sampl Systems, PK2-1000C, Washing	e cover sheet. Send comments r	regarding this burden estimate to the
	EXPRESS MAIL CERT	FICATE Date of Deposit 26 丁で	c 1901
"Express Mail" mailing label number EL 01	133/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/	Date of Deposit	Ne 1170
Thereby certify that this paper or fee is bei 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is ad-	ng deposited with the United State dressed to: BOX DESIGN, Assista	int Commissioner for Patents, Wash	Office to Addressee" service under ington, D.C. 20231
(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee		Signature of person mailing paper or.	
	·-		**************************************
7/07/1998 DCOATES 00000092 29089998			
1 FC:581 40.00 OP			
- · - · · ·			

PATENT

REEL: 9281 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 16 7 at day of June 1998.

by David Thomas Doyle

of 26 Thomas Street, North Manly, New South Wales, 2100, Australia

and Anthony John Clark

of 42 Illiliwa Street, Cremorne, New South Wales, 2090, Australia

and Iulian Danut Turlea

of Str. Emil Pangratti 35, Sector 1, Bucharest 71278, Romania

(collectively referred to as the "Assignors"),

to D & D GROUP PTY LIMITED

a New South Wales, Australia Corporation

Assignee, having a place of business at of 192 Harbord Road, Brookvale, New South Wales,

2100. Australia

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful "Gravity Latch", for which an

application for United States Design Patent based on the annexed application has been

prepared;

WHEREAS, Assignors believes themselves to be the original, first and sole inventor of

the design disclosed and claimed in said application for Design Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire

right, title and interest in and to said design, said application and any Design Patent that may

be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknow-

ledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and

interest in and to said design, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted for

said design in the United States and throughout the world.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at

no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing a Design Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said design, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said design, said application, and any Design Patent granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Design Patent granted for said design, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

ASSIGNORS

DAVID THOMAS DOYLE:	
(Signature)	DATE: 15/0/28
ANTHONY JOHN CLARK: (Signature)	DATE: 10th June, 1998
IULIAN DANUT TURLEA:	
(Oim-share)	DATE:
(Signature)	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 16th day of June 1998.

by David Thomas Doyle

of 26 Thomas Street, North Manly, New South Wales, 2100, Australia

and Anthony John Clark

of 42 Illiliwa Street, Cremorne, New South Wales, 2090, Australia

and Iulian Danut Turlea

of Str. Emil Pangratti 35, Sector 1, Bucharest 71278, Romania

(collectively referred to as the "Assignors"),

to D & D GROUP PTY LIMITED

a New South Wales, Australia Corporation

Assignee, having a place of business at of 192 Harbord Road, Brookvale, New South Wales,

2100. Australia

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful "Gravity Latch", for which an

application for United States Design Patent based on the annexed application has been

prepared;

WHEREAS, Assignors believes themselves to be the original, first and sole inventor of

the design disclosed and claimed in said application for Design Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire

right, title and interest in and to said design, said application and any Design Patent that may

be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknow-

ledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and

interest in and to said design, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted for

said design in the United States and throughout the world.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at

REEL: 9281 FRAME: 0472

- 2 -

no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing a Design Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said design, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said design, said application, and any Design Patent granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Design Patent granted for said design, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed application to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

ASSIGNORS

RECORDED: 06/26/1998

DAVID THOMAS DOYLE:	
	DATE:
(Signature)	
ANTHONY JOHN CLARK:	
	DATE:
(Signature)	
IULIAN DANUT TURLEA:	DATE: 16 June 1990
(Signature)	DATE: " Jane 1) 16